TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		02/03/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cequint, Inc.	
Street Address:	1011 Western Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3470034	CITY ID
Registration Number:	3429104	CEQUINT
Serial Number:	77417973	NAME ID
Registration Number:	3703354	
Serial Number:	77632999	ID 555-1212
Registration Number:	3816616	555-1212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777 Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900214120

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0325

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001833/409327		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees		
Signature:	/Laura Kees/		
Date:	02/07/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=SunTrust to Cequint TM Security Release#page1.tif source=SunTrust to Cequint TM Security Release#page2.tif source=SunTrust to Cequint TM Security Release#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0326

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made as of February 3, 2012 by SUNTRUST BANK, as Agent for the Lenders ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between CEQUINT, INC., a Washington corporation (the "Grantor") and Secured Party, the Grantor granted a security interest to the Secured Party in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I thereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party recorded a security interest in said Trademark Collateral with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2010 at Reel 4289, Frame 0643; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release its rights under said Security Agreement and to re-convey to Grantor any and all rights in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party, to the extent granted in the Security Agreement, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and all goodwill associated therewith originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 3. Upon the request of Grantor, Secured Party further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0327

Notary Public

DENISE FOWLER

NOTABY PUBLIC

Fusca County

State of Georgia

My Comm. Expires Feb. 11, 2014

Schedule I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Mark	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
Cequint,					
	CHY ID	01 Mar 2007	76/673,398	22 Jul 2008	3,470,034
	CEQUINT	i Mar 2007	76/673,399	20 May 2008	3,429,104
	NAME ID	10 Mar 2008	77/417,973	N/A	N/A
	0	15 Dec 2008	77/632,974	27 Oct 2009	3,703,354
		15 Dec 2008	77/632,999	N/A	N/A
		10 Jun 2009	77/756,840	13 Jul 2010	3,816,616

RECORDED: 02/07/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0329